Contents
Description	 Page
Product/application description. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Product selection.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Features, benefits, and functions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Standards and certifications.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Technical data.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Typical specification.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

•	 Comply with applicable NEMA, ANSI, and IEEE standards
Product selection
Table 1.  Catalog Numbering System
a
X   48   M   28   F   30   TCUEE   NEG
Primary Voltage a
48	 =	 480 delta
60	 =	 600 delta
Tap Arrangement
M	=	 2 at +2.5%, 4 at –2.5%
D	 =	 2 at +2.5%, 2 at –2.5%
Secondary Voltage a
28	 =	 280Y/120
47	 =	 480Y/277
Phase Shift
NON	=	 0°
POS	 =	 +15°
NEG	 =	 –15°
THR	 =	 +30°
Modifications a
T	 =	 Single thermal
		  sensor (190°C)
TT	 =	 Two thermal sensors
		  (190°C and 175°C)
X	 =	 50/60 Hz
CU	=	 Copper windings (std.)
EE	 =	 ENERGY STAR label (std.)
SS	 =	 Stainless steel enclosure
Temperature Rise
F	 =	 115°C (standard)
T	 =	 150°C
B	=	 80°C
kVA Rating
15	=	 15
30	=	 30
45	=	 45
75	=	 75
12	=	 112.5
49	=	 150
22	=	 225
33	=	 300
The most common ratings are shown. Contact Eaton for availability of additional ratings.
3
Technical Data TD00904003E
Effective February 2013
Harmonic mitigating transformers﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
eaton corporation www.eaton.com
Table 2.  Type NON Harmonic Mitigating Transformers a
Style
Number kVA
Full Capacity Taps
Type
°C
Temperature
Rise
Approximate
Weight Lbs (kg)
Frame
Number
Wiring
Diagram
Number
Weathershield
Style NumberFCAN FCBN
480 Delta Volts to 208Y/120V
X48M28F15CUEENON 15 2 at +2.5% 4 at –2,5% DT-3 115 362 (164) 912B 200X WS38
X48M28F30CUEENON 30 2 at +2.5% 4 at –2.5% DT-3 115 434 (197) 912B 200X WS38